

WhatsApp CEO May Visit This Month

Co team likely to engage PMO officials on encrypted data sharing, online payment issues

Dalip Singh
@timesgroup.com



Chris Daniels

New Delhi: WhatsApp CEO Chris Daniels will visit the country towards the end of this month to engage authorities at the highest level on issues such as sharing of encrypted data, government sources said.

A WhatsApp delegation, which is expected to also have its global policy head Christine Turner among the members, is expected to interact with officials in the Prime Minister's Office and the ministry of electronics and information technology (MeitY) during its Delhi visit most likely from October 24 to

find a way out on sharing of encrypted data and online payment issues, sources said.

WhatsApp has to give response on its demand for facilitating "traceability", which would help in tracking down misinformation campaign unleashed by miscreants through the social media platform, MeitY sources said.

A couple of months back, WhatsApp had come under a lot of pressure after the messaging platform was used to peddle fake news that had led to mob lynching in certain parts of the country.

The messaging app later appointed a grievance officer to look into complaints of offensive text and visual circulated through the messenger. But the company has so far refused to track messages as it contradicts its own privacy and security policies — a point of contention between the government and WhatsApp.

Gulshan Rai, chief of cyber security under the PMO, has requested WhatsApp to facilitate

solution for "message pair", which will help in cyber investigation, said government sources involved in cyber security. WhatsApp's reachout comes at a time when the Centre has to file an affidavit in the SC, stating its stand on allegations made by a petitioner that the US firm was not cooperating with Indian agencies to put a lid to contemptuous information floating on its platform.

This will be Daniels' second visit to the country since August when he had met electronics and information broadcasting minister Ravi Shankar Prasad at a time when the country was deluged with fake news spread through social media.

Infosys® Infosys Limited
Navigate your next

Regd. office: Electronics City,
Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100, India.

CIN: L85110KA1981PLC013115
Website: www.infosys.com
Email: investors@infosys.com
T: 91 80 2852 0261
F: 91 80 2852 0362

Q2 FY 19
Financial Results

Extract of audited consolidated financial results of Infosys Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018, prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)

(in ₹ crore except equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Half-year ended September 30, 2018	Quarter ended September 30, 2017
	Revenue from operations	20,609	39,737
Profit before tax (Refer to note (a))	5,633	10,626	5,129
Net profit after tax (Refer to note (a))	4,110	7,721	3,726
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	4,411	8,078	3,864
Paid-up equity share capital (par value ₹5/- each, fully paid)	2,176	2,176	1,144
Other equity*	63,835	63,835	67,838
Earnings per share (par value ₹5/- each) (Refer to note (2)**)			
Basic	9.45	17.76	8.15
Diluted	9.44	17.74	8.15

* Represents balance as per the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year as required by SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
** EPS is not annualized for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018 and quarter ended September 30, 2017.

Note pertaining to the previous periods

a. In the quarter ended March 31, 2018, on conclusion of a strategic review of the portfolio businesses, the Company had initiated identification and evaluation of potential buyers for its subsidiaries, Kallidus and Skava (together referred to as 'Skava') and Panaya (collectively referred to as 'the Disposal Group'). The Company anticipates completion of the sale by March 2019. On reclassification, assets and liabilities in respect of the Disposal Group had been reclassified under 'held for sale' and measured at the lower of carrying amount and fair value less cost to sell. Consequently, a reduction in the fair value of the Disposal Group held for sale amounting to ₹118 crore in respect of Panaya had been recognized in the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2018.

During the quarter ended June 30, 2018, on remeasurement, including consideration of progress in negotiations on offers from prospective buyers for Panaya, the Company has recorded a reduction in the fair value of the Disposal Group held for sale amounting to ₹270 crore in respect of Panaya. Consequently, profit for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and half-year ended September 30, 2018 has decreased by ₹270 crore resulting in a decrease in basic earnings per equity share by ₹0.62 (\$0.01) (adjusted for September 2018 bonus issue) for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and half-year ended September 30, 2018. As of September 30, 2018 assets amounting to ₹1,958 crore and liabilities amounting to ₹346 crore in respect of the Disposal Group have been classified under 'held for sale'.

Notes pertaining to the current period

1. The audited interim consolidated financial statements for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 16, 2018. The statutory auditors, Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited interim consolidated financial statements. The interim consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

2. Bonus issue

The Company has allotted 2,18,41,91,490 fully-paid-up equity shares of face value ₹5/- each during the three months ended September 30, 2018 pursuant to a bonus issue approved by the shareholders through postal ballot. The bonus shares have been issued to celebrate the 25th year of the Company's public listing in India and to further increase the liquidity of its shares. The record date fixed by the Board of Directors was September 5, 2018. The bonus shares were issued by capitalization of profits transferred from the general reserve. A bonus share of one equity share for every equity share held, and a bonus issue, viz., a stock dividend of one American Depositary Share (ADS) for every ADS held, respectively, have been allotted. Consequently, the ratio of equity shares underlying the ADSs held by an American Depositary Receipt holder remains unchanged. Options granted under the stock option plan have been adjusted for bonus shares. The earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods presented in accordance with Ind-AS 33, Earnings per Share.

3. Management change

On August 18, 2018, the Board accepted the resignation of M.D. Ranganath as the Chief Financial Officer of the Company. He will continue in his current position as Chief Financial Officer till November 16, 2018. The Company is in the process of identifying the next Chief Financial Officer.

4. Acquisitions

Trusted Source Pte Ltd

On September 7, 2018, Infosys Consulting Pte Limited (a wholly-owned subsidiary of Infosys Limited) entered into a definitive agreement to acquire 60% stake in Trusted Source Pte Ltd (a wholly-owned subsidiary of Temasek Management Services Pte. Ltd.), a Singapore-based IT services company for a total consideration of up to SGD 12 million (approximately ₹63 crore), subject to regulatory approvals and fulfillment of closing conditions.

Fluido Oy

On October 11, 2018, Infosys Consulting Pte Limited (a wholly-owned subsidiary of Infosys Limited) acquired 100% of voting interests in Fluido Oy (Fluido), a Nordic-based Salesforce advisor and consulting partner in cloud consulting, implementation and training services for a total consideration of up to €65 million (approximately ₹546 crore), comprising of cash consideration of €45 million (approximately ₹378 crore), contingent consideration of up to €12 million (approximately ₹101 crore) and retention payouts of up to €8 million (approximately ₹67 crore), payable to the employees of Fluido over the next three years, subject to their continuous employment with the Group. The payment of contingent consideration to sellers of Fluido is dependent upon the achievement of certain financial targets by Fluido. As of October 16, 2018 (i.e., the date of adoption of financial statements by the Board of Directors), the Company is in the process of finalizing the accounting for acquisition of Fluido, including allocation of purchase consideration to identifiable assets and liabilities.

5. On September 17, 2018, the Arbitral Tribunal of Hon'ble Justice R.V. Raveendran (retired) communicated the decision with regard to the dispute between Infosys Ltd. and its former CFO Rajiv Bansal. The Company has received legal advice and will comply with the award and make the necessary payments.

6. Information on dividends for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018

The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of ₹7/- per equity share. The record date for the payment is October 27, 2018. The interim dividend will be paid on October 30, 2018. The interim dividend declared in the previous year was ₹6.50/- per equity share (retrospectively adjusted for September 2018 bonus issue).

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Half-year ended September 30, 2018	Quarter ended September 30, 2017
	Dividend per share (par value ₹5/- each)		
Interim dividend	7.00	7.00	6.50
Final dividend	-	-	-
Special dividend	-	-	-

7. Audited financial results of Infosys Limited (Standalone information)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Half-year ended September 30, 2018	Quarter ended September 30, 2017
	Revenue from operations	18,297	35,353
Profit before tax (Refer to note (i) below)	5,251	10,032	4,880
Profit for the period (Refer to note (i) below)	3,879	7,381	3,579

Note:

i. In the quarter ended March 31, 2018, on conclusion of a strategic review of the portfolio businesses, the Company evaluated its portfolio of businesses and had planned for the sale of its investment in subsidiaries, Kallidus and Skava (together herein referred to as 'Skava') and Panaya. The Company anticipates completion of the sale by March 2019. On reclassification, investments in these subsidiaries had been reclassified under 'Assets held for sale' and measured at the lower of carrying amount and fair value less cost to sell. Consequently, the Company had recognized a reduction in the fair value of investment amounting to ₹589 crore in the Statement of Profit and Loss during the year ended March 31, 2018, in respect of Panaya in the standalone books of Infosys Limited.

During the quarter ended June 30, 2018, on remeasurement, including consideration of progress in negotiations on offers from prospective buyers for Panaya, the Company has recorded a reduction in the fair value of investment of ₹265 crore in respect of Panaya. Consequently, profit for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and half-year ended September 30, 2018, has decreased by ₹265 crore resulting in a decrease in basic earnings per equity share by ₹0.61 (adjusted for September 2018 bonus issue) for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and half-year ended September 30, 2018 in the standalone books of Infosys Limited.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.infosys.com.

Certain statements mentioned in this release concerning our future growth prospects are forward-looking statements regarding our future business expectations intended to qualify for the "safe harbor" under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, which involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding fluctuations in earnings, fluctuations in foreign exchange rates, our ability to manage growth, intense competition in IT services including those factors which may affect our cost advantage, wage increases in India, our ability to attract and retain highly-skilled professionals, time and cost overruns on fixed-price, fixed-time-frame contracts, client concentration, restrictions on immigration, industry segment concentration, our ability to manage our international operations, reduced demand for technology in our key focus areas, disruptions in telecommunication networks or system failures, our ability to successfully complete and integrate potential acquisitions, liability for damages on our service contracts, the success of the companies in which Infosys has made strategic investments, withdrawal or expiration of governmental fiscal incentives, political instability and regional conflicts, legal restrictions on raising capital or acquiring companies outside India, and unauthorized use of our intellectual property and general economic conditions affecting our industry. Additional risks that could affect our future operating results are more fully described in our United States Securities and Exchange Commission filings including our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2018. These filings are available at www.sec.gov. Infosys may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward-looking statements, including statements contained in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission and our reports to shareholders. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company unless it is required by law.

SHAKTI SOLAR PUMPS.
INNOVATION THAT BENEFITS ALL

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

Metric	Change (%)	Value
Total Revenue	104%	₹ 139Cr v/s ₹ 68Cr
EBIDTA	86%	₹ 21.24Cr v/s ₹ 11.42Cr
PAT	207%	₹ 9.27Cr v/s ₹ 3.02Cr
EPS	207%	₹ 5.04 v/s ₹ 1.64

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2018 (Rs. In lacs except per share data)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended on
		September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	13,907.66	9,810.94	6,825.53	23,718.60	15,901.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, and Exceptional items	1,281.47	849.44	492.28	2,130.92	1,162.46
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	1,281.47	849.44	492.28	2,130.92	1,162.46
4	NetProfit(+)/Loss (-) for the period after tax	927.12	664.00	301.60	1,591.13	784.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	962.33	667.57	295.63	1,629.91	788.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs.10/- per share)	1,838.02	1,838.02	1,838.02	1,838.02	1,838.02
7	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each for continued and					
	(1) Basic	5.04	3.61	1.64	8.66	4.27
	(2) Diluted	5.04	3.61	1.64	8.66	4.27

The figures for the corresponding previous period ended have been restated / regrouped whenever necessary, to make them comparable.

The Company operates its business through operating segments, representing our business on the basis of geographies which are India, USA, UAE, China and Australia.

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Oct 16, 2018.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of The SEBI (Listing Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half Yearly Financial Results as on 30/09/2018 is available on the Company and Stock Exchange websites (www.shaktipumps.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

For Shakti Pumps (India) Limited

Place: Pithampur
Date: 16th Oct, 2018



देश का सोलर पम्प, शक्ति पम्पस्
SHAKTI PUMPS (INDIA) LIMITED

Sd/-
Dinesh Patidar
Managing Director
(DIN 00549552)

CIN: L29120MP1995PLC009327, Regd. Office & Works: Plot No. 401, 402, 413, Industrial Area, Sector - 3, Pithampur - 454774, Dist. - Dhar (M.P.) - INDIA. Fax: +91-7292-410645
E-mail: info@shaktipumps.com, cs@shaktipumpsindia.com Web: www.shaktipumps.com, Toll Free No. India: 1800 103 5555, Other Countries: +91-7292 410500.

DELTA CORP LIMITED

Regd. Off: 10, Kumar Place, 2408, General Thimayya Road, Pune - 411 001

• CIN No: L65493PN1990PLC058817 • Tel No. 91-22-4079 4700 • Fax No. 91-22-4079 4777
• Email ID: secretarial@deltain.com • Website: www.deltacorp.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

(Figures are Rupees in Crores unless specified otherwise)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2018	Six Months Ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	201.35	388.63	145.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	74.37	138.48	62.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	74.37	138.48	62.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	48.10	89.51	43.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.81	79.11	42.81
6	Equity Share Capital	27.09	27.09	26.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	1.80	3.34	1.68
	Diluted:	1.79	3.34	1.68

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under :

(Figures are Rupees in Crores unless specified otherwise)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2018	Six Months Ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Income from Operations	120.03	229.94	83.96
2	Profit Before Tax	83.62	127.79	43.83
3	Profit After Tax	63.51	92.12	29.95

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE AND NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website <http://www.deltacorp.in/pdf/quarter-september-2018-19.pdf>

b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Delta Corp Limited

(Jaydev Mody)
Chairman
DIN: 00234797

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 15, 2018

आराखडा प्रकल्पस्थळी पाहता येणार

आठ वर्षांपूर्वीच्या दोन बलात्कार-हत्यांचा उलगडा

म. टा. विशेष प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

घर खरेदी करण्यास इच्छुक असणाऱ्या ग्राहकांना आता प्रकल्पाचा आराखडा नेमका कसा आहे, कोणत्या सुविधा उपलब्ध आहेत, हे प्रत्यक्ष प्रकल्पस्थळी पाहता येणार आहे. त्यामुळे अनेकदा प्रकल्पाच्या जाहिरातीतून होणारी फसवणूक टळेल.

रेराच्या वेबसाइटवर हा आराखडा प्रकाशित करणे यापूर्वी विकासकांना बंधनकारक होते; आता तो प्रकल्पस्थळीही प्रदर्शित करण्याचा आदेश महारेरा प्राधिकरणाने दिला आहे. विशेष म्हणजे आराखडा बदलायचा असेल, तर कारार केलेल्या ग्राहकांसोबत सदस्यांनाही आगाऊ माहिती देणे बंधनकारक ठरणार आहे.

आराखडा प्रकल्पस्थळी प्रदर्शित करावा, अशी महारेरा कायद्यात तरतूद

आहे. मात्र विकासक या तरतूदीची अमलबजावणी करत नव्हते. काही दिवसांपूर्वीच सर्वोच्च न्यायालयाने एका प्रकरणात महारेराला त्याबाबत सूचना केली होती. त्यानुसार कायद्यातील तरतूदीची अमलबजावणी करण्याबाबत



असा होणार ग्राहकांना फायदा

घरखरेदीसाठी इच्छुक असणाऱ्या ग्राहकांना अनेकदा विकासक चकाचक जाहिरातींनी भूलवून टाकतात. काही वेळा आराखडा दाखवतात एक, परंतु त्यानंतर त्यात गुपचूप बदल करतात. काही वेळेस जादा एफएसआय मिळाल्यानंतर मजले वाढवले जातात. एखाद्या ग्राहकाला ज्या मजल्यावर सदनिका दिली आहे, त्यात बदल करून ती सदनिका अन्य मजल्यावर दाखवतात. सदनिकेच्या क्षेत्रफळात बदल केला जातो. आता मात्र अशी फसवणूक करणे शक्य होणार नाही. एखाद्या ग्राहकाच्या सदनिकेत बदल करावयाचा असेल, तर आधी त्या ग्राहकाची संमती घेणे आवश्यक असेल. इमारतीतच काही बदल करावचे असेल तर एकूण सदस्य संख्येपैकी ५० टक्के सदस्यांकडून मंजुरी आवश्यक ठरणार आहे.

- वेबसाइटवर आराखडा टाकणे बंधनकारक
- विकासकांकडून होणाऱ्या परस्पर बदलांवर अंकुश

महारेराने परिपत्रक काढले आहे.

फेरानि हॉटेल्स प्रा. लि. विरुद्ध राज्य माहिती आयुक्त या प्रकरणात आराखडा प्रदर्शित करण्याबाबत काही आदेश न्यायालयाने महारेराला दिले आहेत. रैरा कायद्यातील कलम ११मधील उपकलम ३नुसार आराखडा हा बांधकामाच्या ठिकाणी किंवा महारेराने सांगितल्याप्रमाणे प्रदर्शित करणे गरजेचे आहे. परंतु विकासक कायद्याचे उल्लंघन करत आहेत. त्यामुळे महारेराने त्यांना स्पष्ट सूचना द्याव्यात, असे निर्देश न्यायालयाने दिले. न्यायालयाच्या या आदेशाची प्रत मुंबई ग्राहक पंचायतीने महारेराला पाठवली होती. महारेराने पुढाकार घेत यासंदर्भातील भूमिका स्पष्ट केली आहे.

अनेकदा विकासक जाहिरातीत वेगळे चित्र दाखवतात. परंतु प्रत्यक्षात खरेदी करताना त्यात बदल झाल्याचे ग्राहकाला जाणवते. आता वेबसाइटसह प्रकल्पस्थळीही आराखडा प्रदर्शित होणार असल्याने प्रकल्प नेमका कसा आहे, कोणत्या सुविधा दिल्या जाणार आहेत याची माहिती मिळेल. यापुढे ग्राहकांनीही या तरतूदीचा लाभ घेत आणखी सजग झाले पाहिजे.

- अॅड. शिरीष देशपांडे, कार्याध्यक्ष, मुंबई ग्राहक पंचायत

त्यांच्या हत्या केल्याच्या दोन घटना घडल्याने खळबळ उडाली होती. मात्र आठ वर्षांमध्ये आरोपी मुंबई पोलिसांच्या हाती लागला नव्हता. मात्र गेल्या महिन्यात नवी मुंबई पोलिसांनी कुरेशी याला अटक केल्यानंतर, त्याने मुंबईसह नवी मुंबई, ठाणे, पालघरमध्ये लैंगिक अत्याचाराचे १७ गुन्हे केल्याचे समोर आले. त्याने अशाच प्रकारचे अनेक गुन्हे केल्याची शक्यता असल्याने त्यादृष्टीने चौकशी सुरू केली. त्यावेळी २०१०मध्ये तो कुर्त्यात राहत असल्याचे समोर आले. पोलिसांनी कुर्त्यातील गुन्हांच्या अनुषंगाने चौकशी केली असता, २०१०मध्ये कुर्ला, नेहरू नगर पोलिस वसाहतीत दोन अल्पवयीन मुलींवर लैंगिक अत्याचार करून त्यांची हत्या केल्याची कबुली त्याने दिली. डीएनए तपासणीवरून त्याचा गुन्हात सहभाग असल्याचे सिद्ध झाले.

राष्ट्रवादीचे 'गाजर फेको'



म. टा. प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

वाढती महागाई आटोक्यात आणण्यासाठी भाजपचे केंद्र व राज्य सरकार अपयशी ठरले असून, शेतकऱ्यांचे प्रश्न विकट होत आहेत. राज्यात बहुतांश भागात दुष्काळ जाहीर केला जात नाही. वाढते लोडशेडिंग आणि बेकारीचा प्रश्नावर उपाययोजना होत नाहीत असा आरोप करून राष्ट्रवादी काँग्रेसच्या कार्यकर्ते व पदाधिकाऱ्यांनी मंगळवारी मुंबईतील नरीमन पॉइंटच्या परिसरातील भाजपच्या प्रदेश कार्यालयासमोर जोरदार घोषणाबाजी करून गाजर फेकण्याचे आंदोलन केले.

'वाह रे मोदी तेरा खेल, घरपोच दारू महंगा तेल', 'मोदी सरकार हाय हाय', 'सरकार हमसे डरती है, पोलिसको आगे करती है', 'महागाई वाढ रोखलीच पाहिजे, लोडशेडिंग रद्द करा' अशा घोषणा देत मुंबई राष्ट्रवादी महिला आणि पुरुष कार्यकर्त्यांनी भाजप कार्यालयासमोर जोरदार निदर्शने केली. यावेळी महिला कार्यकर्त्यांनी आणलेले



गाजर भाजप प्रदेश कार्यालयाकडे भिरकावले. राष्ट्रवादीच्या आमदार विद्या चव्हाण, मुंबई महिला अध्यक्षा सुरेखा पेडणेकर, राष्ट्रवादी मुंबई युवती अध्यक्ष अदिती नलावडे यांचा आक्रमक पवित्रा लक्षात घेऊन पोलिसांनी त्यांना तात्काळ ताब्यात घेतले.

राष्ट्रवादीचे मुंबई अध्यक्ष सचिन अहिर यांच्यासह अन्य पदाधिकारी दुसरीकडे भाजप कार्यालयासमोर जोरदार घोषणा देत होते. राष्ट्रवादी काँग्रेसने अचानक केलेल्या आंदोलनामुळे पोलिसांची काही काळ ताराबळ उडाली.

HITACHI

Inspire the Next

THE BEST OF HOMES DESERVE THE BEST IN TECHNOLOGY.

At Hitachi, we understand you choose nothing but the best for your home. This is why we bring to you state-of-the-art technology refrigerators that provide high energy efficiency and superior performance. And that's not all, it perfectly complements your lifestyle. Surely, Hitachi is what your home deserves.

UPGRADE FOR LIFE

R-M700 DIA (651 L)

R-WB800 (697 L)
R-WB730 (647 L)

R-WB550 (510 L)
R-WB480 (456 L)

R-B570 (525 L)
R-B500 (466 L)

R-VG470 (451 L)
R-VG440 (415 L)
R-VG400 (382 L)

R-VG660 (601 L)
R-VG610 (565 L)
R-VG540 (489 L)

R-W720 (638 L)
R-W660 (586 L)
R-W610 (563 L)

R-S700G (651 L)

Call: +91-797141-4848
+91-756788-4848
1860-258-4848
E-mail: customercare@jci-hitachi.com

HCS (Hitachi Customer Satisfaction)

24 Hitachi owned & operated service centers across India.

Download Hitachi India Customer Care App for best Service Experience

10 YEAR WARRANTY ON COMPRESSOR

Join us at:

Facebook: <https://www.facebook.com/HitachiHLI>

Twitter: https://twitter.com/Hitachi_home

YouTube: <http://www.youtube.com/user/HitachiHome>

Pinterest: <http://www.pinterest.com/hitachihome/>

Live Chat at www.jci-hitachi.in

Download Hitachi iCare App

Available on Google Play

Manufactured by Hitachi Appliances Group. Sales and Distribution in India by Johnson Controls-Hitachi Air Conditioning India Limited

Regd. Off: 10, Kumar Place, 2408, General Thimayya Road, Pune - 411 001
• CIN No: L65493PN1990PLC058817 • Tel No. 91-22-4079 4700 • Fax No. 91-22-4079 4777
• Email ID: secretarial@deltin.com • Website: www.deltacorp.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

(Figures are Rupees in Crores unless specified otherwise)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2018	Six Months Ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	201.35	388.63	145.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	74.37	138.48	62.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	74.37	138.48	62.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	48.10	89.51	43.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.81	79.11	42.81
6	Equity Share Capital	27.09	27.09	26.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	1.80	3.34	1.68
	Diluted:	1.79	3.34	1.68

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under :

(Figures are Rupees in Crores unless specified otherwise)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2018	Six Months Ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Income from Operations	120.03	229.94	83.96
2	Profit Before Tax	83.62	127.79	43.83
3	Profit After Tax	63.51	92.12	29.95

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE AND NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website <http://www.deltacorp.in/pdf/quarter-september-2018-19.pdf>

b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Delta Corp Limited

(Jaydev Mody)
Chairman
DIN: 00234797

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 15, 2018

INNOVATIVE.PROGRESSIVE.VALUE DRIVEN

SANGHVI ONE
GHATKOPAR (W)

From a trusted brand with a legacy of more than 35 years

YOUR SEARCH ENDS HERE THIS IS THE ONE

LAUNCHING EXCLUSIVELY DESIGNED 1 BHK HOMES FOR THE MODERN FAMILY

BOOK NOW WITH ONLY 5% MAKE YOUR OWN PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR 95%

R-way Station (0.5km)
Metro Station (0.6km)

Ghat.-Andheri Link Road (0.1km)
LBS Marg (0.2km) | SCLR (5km)
Eastern Express Highway (2km)
Western Express Highway (7km)

Powai (5.4km)
Andheri MIDC (7.3km)
BKC (5.5km)
Saki Naka (3km)

International Airport (6km)
Domestic Airport(8km)

7374 999 888
enquiry@sanghvi.life

SANGHVI
INNOVATIVE.PROGRESSIVE.VALUE DRIVEN

SAI NAKRANI
LAND DEVELOPERS

7374 999 888

enquiry@sanghvi.life

Site Address: Sanghvi One, Ghatkopar-Andheri Link Road, Near Sarvodaya Hospital, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai 400 086.
Tel: +91 22 2419 1500 | Email: info@sanghvi.life | Web: www.sanghvi.life

MAHA RERA Regn No.: P51900014379
It is available on www.maharera.maharera.gov.in